## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2015 Session

## Budget Bill - HB1400 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item C-36 Department of Transportation

Item C-36	First Year - FY2015	Second Year - FY2016
Improvements: Acquire, Design, Construct and Renovate Facilities at the Central Office (18040)	\$2,004,317	\$3,085,683
Fund Sources:  Commonwealth Transportation	\$2,004,317	\$3,085,683
Commonwealth Transportation	\$4,00 <del>4</del> ,317	\$3,063,063